1			•				
3/15/11 03/17/2011			PARS	∖ Pate	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10222.0001		
To the Director of the Please record the atta	103620165	MAR	1 5 2011	(a) Mail Ston A		ecordation Services	
Name of conveying particles Garden Zone, LLC	. • • • •	PATERTA	2 Marchard	Marne and addre		party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	0	Internal A	Address.			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Ad	ddress 153	Main Street		
Assignment	☐ Merger		City.	Newtown			
Security Agreement			State.	СТ	Zıp Code	06470	
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment		Additiona	al name(s) & Add	ress(es) attacl	ned?	
Executive Order 9494,Confirmatory License	Other.			☐ Yes	□No		
Execution Date. November 2	22, 2010						
Application number(s) the application A. Patent Application Number		ent is be	ing filed to	gether with a new	7,676,926	he execution date of	
	12/656,303				7,677,534		
	Additional numbers attache	d?	☐ Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of posterning document s	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:		6.	Total number of a	applications a	nd patents involved	
Name: James W Edmondso	n (202) 408-4	000	7.	Total fee (37 CF)	R 1.21(h) and	3.41). \$160	
Internal Address FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L P.			⊠			deficiency or credit ecount 06-0916)	
Street Address 901 New Yo	ork Avenue, N.W			Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	
City: Washington, D	.C.						
State.	Zip 20001-4413		8.	Deposit Account	No <u>06-0916</u>		
9 Statement and signatu							
To the best of my knowledge ar document.	d belief, the foregoing information	is true a	nd correct	and any attached	d copy is a tru	e copy of the original	
	1JE1 1			03/17/2011 HTON: 01 FC:8021			
Signed.	James W Edmor	ndson		01:0:0001		2011 160.06 O F Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents. 3

6/2007

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GARDEN ZONE, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GARDEN ZONE, LLC" TO "ORIGIN POINT
BRANDS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011.

2990869 8100

101172367

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 8416636

DATE: 12-10-10

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

DEC 1 4 2010

APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY BY A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN **SOUTH CAROLINA**

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY WITH BLACK INK

The foreign limited liability company, by a person with authority to do so under the laws of the state or other jurisdiction of its formation, hereby applies for an amended certificate of authority to transact business in South Carolina according to the provisions of Section 33-44-1002 and Sections 33-44-204 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended

The name of the foreign limited liability as filed on the application for the certificate of authority to transact business in South Carolina is Garden Zone, LLC
The date of the original application for a certificate of authority to transact business in South Carolina was filed with the South Carolina Secretary of State on03/12/04
The name of the State or Country under whose law the company is organized is Delaware
The street address of the company's principal office is
2453 King Street Extension Street Address
North Charleston, South Carolina 29405
City State Zip Code
Zip Gode
Street Address Greenville, South Carolina 29601 City State Zin Code
City State Zip Code
and the name of the Limited Liability Company's agent for service of process at the address is:
FuseForm, Inc. Bux Four All VP
Name Signature
The name of the company's current agent for service of process in South Carolina is
FuseForm, Inc.
and the street address of the agent for service of process in South Carolina is
201 East McBee Avenue, Suite 300A
Street Address
Greenville, South Carolina 29601
City State Zip Code
404244 0041 FB FD: 12/14/2010

ORIGIN POINT BRANDS, LLC

Filing Fee: \$110.00 ORIG

Mark Hammond

South Carolina Secretary of State

Garden Zone, LLC	
Name of Limited Liability Company	

7.	[]	Check this box if the company's duration is only for a specified period. Describe the specified period
8	[S]	Check this box if the company is manager-managed lf so, list the name and business address of each manager
	а	See attached List of Managers of Garden Zone, LLC
		Name
		Business Address
		City State Zin Code
		State Zip Code
	b	
		Name
		Business Address
		City State Zip Code
9	[]	Check this box if one or more members of the foreign limited liability company are to be liable for the company's debt and obligation under a provision similar to Section 33-44-303(c) of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended.
10	The	limited liability company adopts the following amendment(s).
	Se	e attached State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment changing the name of the company from
		Garden Zone, LLC to Origin Point Brands, LLC
Date	·	11/29/10 Signature
		Paul L. Gossling, Manager Name Capacity
		Hallie Online

List of Managers of Garden Zone, LLC

Stephen W. Michael, President Spartanburg Forest Products, Inc. 1431 Highway 101 S Greer, SC 29651-6731

Paul L. Gossling, President Gossling Holdings, Limited Partnership 25 Chapman Drive Glastonbury, CT 06033

Hu Ke Biao, President Hebei Minmetals Co., Ltd 351 Xinhua Road Shijazhuang, China PC 050057

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:30 PM 11/29/2010 FILED 12:30 PM 11/29/2010 SRV 101129013 - 2990869 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

. .

Name of Li	mited Liability Company: Garden Zone, L	LC			
The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amer as follows:					
Article	1 is amended and restated as foll	lows:			
liabilit	e on January 1, 2011, the name of y company shall be changed from Corigin Point Brands, LLC.	f the limit Garden Zone			
IN WITNE the 22	SS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed day of	this Certificate (
	By:_ #				
	Authorized	d Person(s)			
	Name: Paul L. Gossl	ling, Manag			
	Print or	r Type			

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GARDEN ZONE, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GARDEN ZONE, LLC" TO "ORIGIN POINT

BRANDS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011.

2990869 8100

101172367

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8416636

DATE: 12-10-10

PATENT REEL: 025966 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 03/15/2011